
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

February 2003  -  January  2004

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-    0.9
    93.3
-    0.8

    34.2
     0.0
    26.6

 133,524
 808

 5,247

 106,715
 0

 1,889

 134,764
 418

 5,291

 79,549
 0

 1,492

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  250,559

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 139,579

 108,604

 140,473

 81,041

-    0.6

    34.0

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 5,720,956

 34,330

 78,748

 5,720,956
 0

 34,330
 0

 78,748
 0

     2.1
     0.0

   144.5
     0.0

-    7.6
     0.0

 11,430,689
 0

 68,492
 0

 158,556
 0

 11,199,562
 0

 28,012
 0

 171,607
 0

 5,709,733
 0

 34,162
 0

 79,808
 0

 5,709,733

 34,162

 79,808

 11,430,689

 68,492

 158,556

 11,199,562

 28,012

 171,607

     2.1

   144.5

-    7.6

 240,239  214,313     12.1
 7,944  7,201     10.3

 248,183  221,514     12.0Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 2,145
 231

 2,257
 1,002

-    5.0
-   76.9

Non-Commercial:

 224,773     11.5

 2,376  3,259 -   27.1Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  6,982,965  7,006,776  12,903,434      8.4 13,989,741
 131,105  131,391  219,936     19.4 262,496Transborder

Total - Commercial  7,114,070  7,138,167  14,252,237  13,123,370      8.6

Total - Non-Commercial  3,950  4,420  8,370  9,630 -   13.1

           0
       8,370

           0
       9,630

     0.0
-   13.1

           0
       4,420

           0
       3,950

Grand Total - Passengers  14,260,607  13,133,000      8.6 7,142,587 7,118,020

Total - Air Carrier    5,834,034    5,823,703   11,657,737   11,399,181      2.3

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional    1,280,036    1,314,464    2,594,500    1,724,189     50.5

Domestic

International

Transborder

 1,262,009

 0

 18,027

 1,297,043

 0

 17,421

 2,559,052

 0

 35,448

 1,703,872

 0

 20,317

    50.2

     0.0

    74.5

Regional:
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Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 2,631
 0

 59

 3,048
 4
 0

 3,077
 0

 71

 2,738
 25

 0

 1,834
 0

 59

 1,717
 1
 0

 797
 0
 0

 1,330
 4
 0

-   14.5
   100.0
-   17.1

    11.3
-   82.4
   100.0

 2,690

 3,052

 3,148

 2,764

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 1,893

 1,718

 797

 1,334

-   14.6

    10.4

Grand Total - Cargo  5,742  5,912 3,611 2,131 -    2.9

 5,678  5,815 3,551 2,127Domestic
 64  97

-    2.4
-   34.2 60 4

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




